AFFILIAVIT OF MAILING TEUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE-Orogen Trus Bood Series FORM No. 1169 CEPYRIGHT 1910 DETRYENS NESS LAW FUELISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR AT304 NE ASPEN 04046786/F 54600 Vol. M98 Page 8111 AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE STATE OF OREGON, County of ____Klamath _____, ss: I, Andrew A. Patterson being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: NAME ADDRESS Paul Graham 29280 S Leham Road Tracy, California 95367 2 Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on October 15, 19.97 With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plurel, trastee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. SEE STORE CORRECTION OFFICIAL SEAL MARLENE T. ADDINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON (DMMASSION NO, DEGUIS Xddington) Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 3-22-01 IN COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 22, 2001 CORRECT CONTRACTOR PORT AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S STATE OF OREGON. NOTICE OF SALE 55. County of I certify that the within instrument RE: Trust Deed From of _____, 19_____, DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED Grantor FOR RECORDING TO LASSL IN COUN. page or as fee/file/instru-TIES WHERE ment/microfilm/reception No. USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. Trustee Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC

ATTN: FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT

* More than one from of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the vale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing allidavit.

By.

NTLE

Deputy

ON

Aspen 04046786/F

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by

	, es grantor, to
Paul Graham	, as trustee,
Aspen litle & LSCIUW, INC., Surgesting	
and a mean barrak. TMC	, as beneficiary,
in favor of Juli 24 in the angle of the reary 3 1097 in the	morteage records of
dated January 30 , 1937 , recorded Teoretary , 1937	3243
a hoot ALENVYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
A Lawas which is covering the tollo	wing described real
as fee/ Hervis Andra Arada is to the in the second is the second in the second is the	지수 🖉 이 같이 있는 물건이 있어.
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	and the second second second
hickness menses and a second	
	Doul Croham

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein....

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obl'sutions secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the detault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Annual installments of not less than \$70,000.00 in any one payment. Interest shall be paid annually and is included in the minimum payments. The first payment to be made on February 3, 1998 and like payments on the 3rd day of each February. In addition to the annual payments, there will be an additional payment in the sum of \$25,000.00 due on or before August 3, 1997 and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed. deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$650,000.00 plus interest and late charges, thereon from February 3, 1997 at the rate of seven point five (7.5%) per cent per annum until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on <u>March 19</u>, <u>19</u>98, at the hour of <u>10:00</u> o'clock, <u>A.M.</u>, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Front_entry_to_Aspen_Title & Escrow. INC. located at 525 Main Street in the City of <u>Klamath Falls</u>, <u>County of Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grentor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's end attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

	1 A A			
		A ha	- 15	
DATED		uccope	hand stress	

19.97 (Decole)

Trustee

COPYRIGHT THES STEVENS NEES LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, ON A2304

State of Oregon, County of ...Klamath......ss: I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attacommunication marketing above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

Successor XananeyXan Xan Trustee

SERVE: ...

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORSI 85.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

EXHIBIT "A"

. 8113

In Township 38 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Section	31:	SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section	32:	S 1/2 S 1/2
Section	33:	SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section	34:	S 1/2 SW 1/4, NW 1/4 SW 1/4

In Township 39 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. 이는 잘 다 나는 것 같은 말 많는 것 같을 할 수 있다.

Section 3:	Lots 3 and 4 (N 1/2 NW 1/4) and SW 1/4 NW 1/4
	and W 1/2 SW 1/4
Section 4:	
Section 5:	Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, S 1/2 NE 1/4; S 1/2 NW 1/4
	and SW 1/4
Section 6:	SE 1/4 SW 1/4, S 1/2 SE 1/4, NE 1/4 SE 1/4,
	SE 1/4 NE 1/4
Section 9:	N 1/2 NE 1/4 and NE 1/4 NW 1/4
그는 것을 통해 말하는	~ 그는 네 사람에서 물통을 가지 않는 것을 물고 물질을 하는 것이 많다.
CODE 8 MAP 3	815 TL 4500
CODE 8 MAP 3	计计算法 计算法 计算法 化氯化丁基磺胺 建氯化合物 建筑的过去式 法法律的复数 计可能性的过去式和过去分词 机分子放射 化环境分子 化过去分子 计分子分子 化分子分子

CODE 36 MAP 3915 TL 700

CYORM No. 1170-AFFIGAVIT #8 120 DAY STRVICE D' QCUPANT-Oregon True Deed Series.

COPYNIGHT . 77 STEVENS NESS LAW FUELISNING CO., PORTLAND, OR PITC INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT AND PROOF OF SIRVICE

TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto: 8114

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

I am the Trustee or attorney for the Trustee in the trust deed described in the attached Trustee's Notice of Sale.

You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3), upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale.

The name of the person to be served, if known, and the property address of the property described in said trust deed, are as follows:

NAME OF PERSON TO BE SERVED (If unknown, so state)

PROPERTY ADDRESS

Paul Graham

29280 S. Leham Road Tracy, California 95376

If the occupant is indicated as "unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by other than the person named, then you are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be occupying said property.

Service should be made byOctober 27....., 1997...., which is 120 days before the date fixed for the sale in the attached notice. If you have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, persist in making service until it has been accomplished.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

dia

ofre

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires: 12-17-99 coner



PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing altidavit.

SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 66.750(1))	\mathbf{X}	STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed Irom		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
To Grantor	BPACE RESERVED Por Recorders use	atO'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoOn pageOr as fee/lile/instrument/ microfilm/reception No
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC		Record of Mostgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
ATTN: FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT		By Deputy

18/27/1991 11:47

3

1111

-1

「ないない」のないのないないないという

4

.

÷.

j:

DISPATCH

8115

PAGE 02

e		وتنفي ال	- 1	-	- Ab (i was
	1 2 2 2	N	E	F 3 6	- GE.	12563	/ICF	in i Auro

California , County of San Joaquin) ... STATE OF

41 79596

I hereby certify and swear that is all three berein mentioned I was and now am a compotent person 18 years of age or older and a resident of the state wherein the service dereinstive set forth was made; that I am not the beneficiary or trustee named in the original trustee Notice of Sale attached betelo, nor the successor of either, nor an ollicer, director, employee of or atterney for the baneficiary or trustee, or successor of either, corporate or otherwise.

I mude service of the attached original Trustee's Wolks of Sale upon the individuals and other legal entities to be served, named below, by delivining true copies of said Notice of Sale cuttilied to be such by the attorney for the trustee or successor trustee, as follows:

Personal Jervice Upon Intividualia) Upon PAUL GRAHAM 29280 Lehman Road _____Tracy. CA.____, on Oct___27 ___ 19 97. stl;1; cclochp.M. by delivering such true copy to him/her, personally and in person. Upor

Substituted Service Upon Individualist

Upon	******	······································	by delivering suc	h true copy at histher	dwelling house
or stated place of abode, toest(t)			And the second second second		
			** *** ***	who is a	narone oring the
		General New York Control of the			
age of 14 years and a member c	t the nousenoin o	et the peresti estrea of			
				h true copy at his/her	dwelling house
or usual place of abode, to-wit:					
10				who is a	person over the
age of 14 years and a momber (I the Ansim Sold in	A the antion strained of			
with the the Andrew Street of Streetiller !	IS TANG TOUS TRUTTUNG	H PTER COLLEGID GOLLON MI	B	Conserved Conserved	······································

Office Terrise Upon Individual(s)

Upor	A		metering at the utiles t	which helpha maintains is	r the conduct of
business at	승규는 영국 영국 영국	그 옷을 걸 것이 있는 것이 하는 것	민준 집에 걸려 있는 것이 없는 것		
		9	***************************************	***************************************	
by leaving much true gopy	with	have been a series and the series of the		······	the person who
is apparently in charge, on		10 dicates	anound in march of thereas	ad an wither water	. F a

Sarvice on Corporations, United Partnerships of Unincerporated Acceptations Subject to Bult Under a Common Name

1	J pol	1																		 			87	
		: e ti	Name of	Corporat	ica, Umit	od Part	rennip	osc.]	ાને ને		÷							· • . •		·				
	6	1)	delives	ind out	1110 60	oy; pa	sonall.	e and	10 500	100, 10											who	15 8) tha	
1																					1	a de s		
	1	6.1		such to				1. 2. C. C. H.	a significad					•		201600	who'		nicani	1. t.	é-5400	An ni	the	
	1.1							· · · · · · · ·	1. S.				2 - E.S.			0014020	47114-1	6 ¢ P	pm. 6475	cy 114				
			allico																		÷	1.005	opi;	
		. 1	• Specif	register	eq alleur	, offic	ar (by	sine).	0110-34	r. gen	ecal to	arin ar) mons	aging .	agent.			2				1.1	est des	٩ć
					• : :									n			19		Gź		.o'slo	a£	м.	

EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OF CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH.

209-835-8953 .J. CO. REG. #57

Subscribed and expens to below my this.

6.5

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 25. Notiry Public for Oregon My commission expires: My

a she ka she she she

Filed	for record at re-	quest of		Aspen Title	& Escrow		the 12	th	dav
of	March					P. M., and dul		M98	uay
	a provide a	of	Morty			_ on Page8111			
FEE	\$30.00				Bu	Bernetha	G. Letsch, Count	y Clerk	